

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL TAMRALIPTO GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL TAMLUK, PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN-721636

Memo No.: TGMCH/...7.4.4.../2023

Dated, Tamluk, the 19th May 2023

ORDER

In supersession of all previous orders regarding Condemnation , the Condemnation Committee is here by reformed with the following members to monitor and look after the condemnation process of Tamralipto Government Medical College & Hospital, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

1	Prof. (Dr) Sarmila Mallik, Principal TGMCH	Chairperson
2	Prof. (Dr.) Mrinal Kanti Kundu, MSVP, TGMCH	Vice Chairperson
3	Prof.(Dr.) Asish Biswas, OSD, Medical Education, swasthya Bhawan	Representative from DME
4	Dr. Bhaskar Baisnab, Additional Medical superintendent, TGMCH	Secretary cum Convener
5	Mr Sibsundar Metia, Accounts Officer, TGMCH	Member
6	Mr. Tapan Kumar Maity, Dy. Superintendent(N/M),TGMCH	Member
7	Smt. Nilima Giri, Nursing superintendent, TGMCH	Member
8	Dr. Kalyan Maity, Assistant Superintendent(N/M)	Member
9	Mr. Kamal Kumar Maity, Pharmacist	Member
10	The Biomedical Enginner, CMOH Office, Purba Medinipur	Member

Tamralipto Government Medical College & Hospitalspit
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur, Purba Medinipur

Dated, Tamluk, the 19th May 2023

Memo No: TGMCH/ 744/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to -

- 1. The Director of Medical Education, Govt. of west Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kol-91.
- 2. Prof. (Dr.) Mrinal Kanti Kundu, MSVP, TGMCH.
- 3. Prof.(Dr.) Asis Biswas, OSD, Medical Education, swasthya Bhawan, Kol-91.
- 4. The Chief Medical Officer of Health, Purba Medinipur
- 5. Dr. Bhaskar Baisnab, Additional Medical superintendent, TGMCH.
- 6. Mr Sibsundar Metia, Accounts Officer, TGMCH.
- 7. Mr. Tapan Kumar Maity, Dy. Superintendent(N/M),TGMCH.
- 8. Smt. Nilima Giri, Nursing superintendent, TGMCH.
- 9. Dr. Kalyan Maity, Assistant Superintendent(N/M), TGMCH.
- 10. The Biomedical Enginner, CMOH Office, Purba Medinipur.
- 11. Mr. Kamal Kumar Maity, Pharmacist, TGMCH.
- 12. Office Copy.

Tamralipto Government Madical Chilege & Hospita
Tamluk, Purba Medinipudical Control

Tamluk, Purba Medinipu